


FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19

1 390219233156 SCOTT R & SARA L FASSETT 5813 HENDRICKSON RD

2 390219310153 SUSAN E ROBERTSON 5815 SEAMOUNT DR

3 390219324154 DAVID & JESSICA GARDNER 2282 FERNDALE TERRACE

4 390219328155 YVONNE D WIESEN 2278 FERNDALE TERRACE

5 390219335155 THOMAS M GIBBONS 2274 FERNDALE TERRACE

6 390219342155 CHRISTOPHER G GEHRING 2266 FERNDALE TERRACE

7 390219349155 KYLE & KELLY NICOLAYSEN 2262 FERNDALE TERRACE

8 390219356155 STEPHEN C  & VICTORIA J ADENAU 2258 FERNDALE TERRACE

9 390219363155 JON C & VICTORIA L SALISBURY 2252 FERNDALE TERRACE

10 390219370155 CHRISTINE M. HARDING-MARKOWICZ &
THOMAS L HARDING 2244 FERNDALE TERRACE

11 390219376155 RICK A & SARA D O'CONNOR 2240 FERNDALE TERRACE

12 390219384155 ANNA & STEPHEN CARLSON 2234 FERNDALE TERRACE

13 390219391155 TIMOTHY RT & GEORGIA J BRINKLEY 2230 FERNDALE TERRACE

14 390219400155 BRIAN & JESSICA CARLSON 2226 FERNDALE TERRACE

15 390219406155 DUSTIN & MAI CHI GRIFFIN 2224 FERNDALE TERRACE

FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19

29 390219229142 BONNA J BECK TRUST 5807 HENDRICKSON RD

30 390219308138 BENJAMIN & JENNIFER MILLER 2295 FERNDALE TERRACE

31 390219314138 GREG T & HOLLY J STEINDORF 2291 FERNDALE TERRACE

32 390219320138 CHRISTOPHER, DARIAN & KELLY
KENDALL & KARYN DOWNEY 2285 FERNDALE TERRACE

33 390219327138 DEE A FOSTER 2281 FERNDALE TERRACE

34 390219334138 MICHAEL & MELISSA PECHARKO 2275 FERNDALE TERRACE

35 390219340138 OXTER LLC 2271 FERNDALE TERRACE

36 390219347138 AMBER BERNARDY 2265 FERNDALE TERRACE

37 390219354138 RYAN L & IRENE D CAMPBELL 2261 FERNDALE TERRACE

38 390219360138 IAN B & COLLEEN M HARPER 2257 FERNDALE TERRACE

39 390219372138 RYAN J & TERESA C SOUVE 2245 FERNDALE TERRACE

40 390219380138 MICHAEL E RAMSEY 2241 FERNDALE TERRACE

41 390219386138 SHANNON RUSSELL 2235 FERNDALE TERRACE

42 390219393138 MARILYN E GUSTAFSON 2231 FERNDALE TERRACE

43 390219400138 ROBERT R & CAROL A REICHEL 2225 FERNDALE TERRACE

44 390219408138 JAMIE CHAPPELL & JAMES STANAVIGE 2219 FERNDALE TERRACE

45 390219415140 RYAN BYSEGGER 2213 FERNDALE TERRACE

60 390219348114 FERNDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 5780 HENDRICKSON RD



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19

46 390219424144 JOSEPH E SCHMIDT 2207 FERNDALE TERRACE

47 390219436140 WHATCOM CENTER FOR EARLY LEARNING 2185 FERNDALE TERRACE

48 390219457140 WARREN R & JUDY L VOSE 2181 FERNDALE TERRACE

49 390219464140 MARY ALVARADO 2177 FERNDALE TERRACE

50 390219471140 LISA MAHAFFEY 2169 FERNDALE TERRACE

51 390219479140 TERESA A GRAVES 2165 FERNDALE TERRACE

52 390219487140 ALEXX MENDIVIL & AMANDA CLOS 2159 FERNDALE TERRACE

53 390219494140 MATTHEW & STEPHANIE BARROW 2153 FERNDALE TERRACE

54 390219502140 MICHAEL V METZGER 2145 FERNDALE TERRACE

55 390219511140 GEORGE D DOOLEY 2139 FERNDALE TERRACE

56 390219518140 JOE THOMAS THARAYIL 2133 FERNDALE TERRACE

57 390219526140 MELVIN D & BERTELLA A HANSEN 2127 FERNDALE TERRACE

58 390219534139 SUZANNE E RENNER 2121 FERNDALE TERRACE

59 390219543145 CITY OF FERNDALE 2111 FERNDALE TERRACE

FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19

16 390219419159 AMBER BARRETT 5824 BIRCH DR

17 390219427160 NICOLE L & JOSIAH J DAHL 2202 FERNDALE TERRACE

18 390219435159 LANCE CURRY 2198 FERNDALE TERRACE

19 390219442159 LORNA HEAY 2190 FERNDALE TERRACE

20 390219450159 STEVEN E & SUSAN L MITTELSTAEDT 2184 FERNDALE TERRACE

21 390219459159 SATNAM S & RANJIT K DHILLON 2178 FERNDALE TERRACE

22 390219473159 GERALD H & JANET NOLAN 2168 FERNDALE TERRACE

23 390219483158 EL HITO REVOCABLE TRUST MICHAEL &
BONNIE JORDAN 2160 FERNDALE TERRACE

24 390219493158 MARIE DUCKWORTH 2154 FERNDALE TERRACE

25 390219503158 MATTHEW HUDSON 2146 FERNDALE TERRACE

26 390219512158 JAMES W & PHYLLIS R QUIST 2136 FERNDALE TERRACE

27 390219522159 AARON JM & BRANDI E CAPDEVILLE 2130 FERNDALE TERRACE

28 390219534158 TYREL JACKSON 5821 VISTA DR



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

1 390219233156 SCOTT R & SARA L FASSETT 5813 HENDRICKSON RD 10746 0 10746 0 1528 0

2 390219310153 SUSAN E ROBERTSON 5815 SEAMOUNT DR 9360 350 9010 155 2154 0

3 390219324154 DAVID & JESSICA GARDNER 2282 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 60 6937 104 1437 0

4 390219328155 YVONNE D WIESEN 2278 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 312 389 0

5 390219335155 THOMAS M GIBBONS 2274 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 350 350 0

6 390219342155 CHRISTOPHER G GEHRING 2266 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 463 415 0

29 390219229142 BONNA J BECK TRUST 5807 HENDRICKSON RD 26885 0 26885 0 1596 0

30 390219308138 BENJAMIN & JENNIFER MILLER 2295 FERNDALE TERRACE 8266 125 8141 396 1546 0

31 390219314138 GREG T & HOLLY J STEINDORF 2291 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 532 802 0

32 390219320138 CHRISTOPHER, DARIAN & KELLY KENDALL
& KARYN DOWNEY 2285 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 752 583 0

33 390219327138 DEE A FOSTER 2281 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 581 754 0

34 390219334138 MICHAEL & MELISSA PECHARKO 2275 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 559 595 0

35 390219340138 OXTER LLC 2271 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 389 712 0



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

6 390219342155 CHRISTOPHER G GEHRING 2266 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 463 415 0

7 390219349155 KYLE & KELLY NICOLAYSEN 2262 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 434 578 0

8 390219356155 STEPHEN C  & VICTORIA J ADENAU 2258 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 688 493 0

9 390219363155 JON C & VICTORIA L SALISBURY 2252 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 688 402 0

10 390219370155 CHRISTINE M. HARDING-MARKOWICZ &
THOMAS L HARDING 2244 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 756 499 0

11 390219376155 RICK A & SARA D O'CONNOR 2240 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 704 462 0

12 390219384155 ANNA & STEPHEN CARLSON 2234 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 610 294 0

13 390219391155 TIMOTHY RT & GEORGIA J BRINKLEY 2230 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 303 398 0

36 390219347138 AMBER BERNARDY 2265 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 1029 511 0

37 390219354138 RYAN L & IRENE D CAMPBELL 2261 FERNDALE TERRACE 8001 0 8001 618 797 0

38 390219360138 IAN B & COLLEEN M HARPER 2257 FERNDALE TERRACE 8000 0 8000 334 667 0

39 390219372138 RYAN J & TERESA C SOUVE 2245 FERNDALE TERRACE 8396 0 8396 420 700 0

40 390219380138 MICHAEL E RAMSEY 2241 FERNDALE TERRACE 8397 0 8397 891 571 0

41 390219386138 SHANNON RUSSELL 2235 FERNDALE TERRACE 8397 0 8397 601 582 0

42 390219393138 MARILYN E GUSTAFSON 2231 FERNDALE TERRACE 8397 0 8397 772 401 0



D

D

D
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FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

13 390219391155 TIMOTHY RT & GEORGIA J BRINKLEY 2230 FERNDALE TERRACE 6997 0 6997 303 398 0

14 390219400155 BRIAN & JESSICA CARLSON 2226 FERNDALE TERRACE 7099 0 7099 88 623 0

15 390219406155 DUSTIN & MAI CHI GRIFFIN 2224 FERNDALE TERRACE 6583 91 6492 521 1154 0

16 390219419159 AMBER BARRETT 5824 BIRCH DR 8592 0 8592 466 1262 0

17 390219427160 NICOLE L & JOSIAH J DAHL 2202 FERNDALE TERRACE 8055 0 8055 742 426 0

18 390219435159 LANCE CURRY 2198 FERNDALE TERRACE 7403 0 7403 935 502 0

19 390219442159 LORNA HEAY 2190 FERNDALE TERRACE 7370 0 7370 769 481 0

42 390219393138 MARILYN E GUSTAFSON 2231 FERNDALE TERRACE 8397 0 8397 772 401 0

43 390219400138 ROBERT R & CAROL A REICHEL 2225 FERNDALE TERRACE 8397 0 8397 955 885 0

44 390219408138 JAMIE CHAPPELL & JAMES STANAVIGE 2219 FERNDALE TERRACE 8739 0 8739 636 667 0

45 390219415140 RYAN BYSEGGER 2213 FERNDALE TERRACE 10026 0 10026 754 566 0

46 390219424144 JOSEPH E SCHMIDT 2207 FERNDALE TERRACE 8633 20 8613 865 1148 0

47 390219436140 WHATCOM CENTER FOR EARLY LEARNING 2185 FERNDALE TERRACE 23434 342 23092 1241 1037 0



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

19 390219442159 LORNA HEAY 2190 FERNDALE TERRACE 7370 0 7370 769 481 0

20 390219450159 STEVEN E & SUSAN L MITTELSTAEDT 2184 FERNDALE TERRACE 11000 0 11000 1253 722 0

21 390219459159 SATNAM S & RANJIT K DHILLON 2178 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 149 10631 969 915 0

22 390219473159 GERALD H & JANET NOLAN 2168 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 573 10207 729 712 0

23 390219483158 EL HITO REVOCABLE TRUST MICHAEL &
BONNIE JORDAN 2160 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 0 10780 844 627 0

24 390219493158 MARIE DUCKWORTH 2154 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 0 10780 952 688 0

47 390219436140 WHATCOM CENTER FOR EARLY LEARNING 2185 FERNDALE TERRACE 23434 342 23092 1241 1037 0

48 390219457140 WARREN R & JUDY L VOSE 2181 FERNDALE TERRACE 14401 0 14401 679 448 0

49 390219464140 MARY ALVARADO 2177 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 1147 349 0

50 390219471140 LISA MAHAFFEY 2169 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 913 504 0

51 390219479140 TERESA A GRAVES 2165 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 510 548 0

52 390219487140 ALEXX MENDIVIL & AMANDA CLOS 2159 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 474 510 0

53 390219494140 MATTHEW & STEPHANIE BARROW 2153 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 974 445 0



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

24 390219493158 MARIE DUCKWORTH 2154 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 0 10780 952 688 0

25 390219503158 MATTHEW HUDSON 2146 FERNDALE TERRACE 10780 0 10780 999 650 0

26 390219512158 JAMES W & PHYLLIS R QUIST 2136 FERNDALE TERRACE 11000 0 11000 996 670 0

27 390219522159 AARON JM & BRANDI E CAPDEVILLE 2130 FERNDALE TERRACE 14000 0 14000 1062 707 0

28 390219534158 TYREL JACKSON 5821 VISTA DR NOT INCLUDED NOT INCLUDED NOT INCLUDED NOT
INCLUDED

NOT
INCLUDED

NOT
INCLUDED

53 390219494140 MATTHEW & STEPHANIE BARROW 2153 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 974 445 0

54 390219502140 MICHAEL V METZGER 2145 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 1203 336 0

55 390219511140 GEORGE D DOOLEY 2139 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 852 395 0

56 390219518140 JOE THOMAS THARAYIL 2133 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 0 12801 787 468 0

57 390219526140 MELVIN D & BERTELLA A HANSEN 2127 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 400 12401 628 448 0

58 390219534139 SUZANNE E RENNER 2121 FERNDALE TERRACE 12801 400 12401 400 400 0

59 390219543145 CITY OF FERNDALE 2111 FERNDALE TERRACE 4919 1883 3036 0 565 0



FERNDALE TERRACE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION
Property No. GEO ID Property Owner Address Assessor Area ROW Acquisition Lot Area

Remaining
Temporary

Construction
Easement

Temporary
Construction

Permit

Utility
Easement

Township 39, Range 2E, Section 19 Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet Square Feet

60 390219348114 FERNDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 5780 HENDRICKSON RD 657756 0 657756 1116 0 0
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